OP \$215.00 37368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM662624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Free Stream Media Corp.		06/25/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samba TV, Inc.	
Street Address:	118 King Street, Suite 100	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3736821	FLINGO
Registration Number:	3930704	FLINGO
Registration Number:	4712857	SAMBA TV
Registration Number:	4672201	SAMBA
Registration Number:	5114117	
Registration Number:	5109111	
Serial Number:	88332319	HOTLIST
Serial Number:	90461477	SAMBA AI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506459012

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Michael C. Jones

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 127337-003US001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael C. Jones

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0072

900631998

SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif		
source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0073

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FREE STREAM MEDIA
CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FREE STREAM MEDIA CORP." TO
"SAMBA TV, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY
OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 9:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

5086896 8100 SR# 20212549362

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203554162

Date: 06-28-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0074

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:52 AM 06/25/2021 FILED 09:52 AM 06/25/2021 SR 20212549362 - File Number 5086896

FREE STREAM MEDIA CORP.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Free Stream Media Corp. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Free Stream Media Corp.
- The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was December 27, 2011.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation.
- The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment have been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.
- ARTICLE I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is "Samba TV, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury that he has read the foregoing Certificate of Amendment, that the statements set forth herein are true to his knowledge, and that he has executed this Certificate of Amendment as an authorized officer of the Corporation on the date below.

/s/ ASHWIN NAVIN

Name: Ashwin Navin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 06/22/2021

4819-1278-5646.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 07/26/2021